Comaplex Minerals Corp. (Comaplex) as per the Nunavut Water Board’s Water Licence 2BB-
MEL0914 issued on July 31, 2009. 

In SECTION III: General Considerations, Sub-Section (A), Comaplex is required to furnish and 
maintain security in the amount of Six Hundred and Thirty Nine Thousand Dollars ($639,000), in 
a form acceptable to the Minister of Indian and Northern Affairs Canada. 

To date the security has not been provided and therefore it is imperative that Comaplex take 
the necessary steps to remedy their non-compliance with Water Licence 2BB-MEL0914.